500W Fanless Industrial Enclosed Power Supply Series
TGRF500-XX
Report RoHS
EN62368-1 GB4943.1 BS EN 62368-1
FEATURES
 Universal 85 - 305VAC or 120 - 430VDC Input voltage
 Accepts AC or DC input (dual-use of same terminal)
 Operating ambient temperature range: -40℃ to +85℃

Current (Vo/Io)
Output Voltage
Adjustable
Range (V)
Efficiency at
230VAC (%)
Typ.
Room Temperature
Max. Capacitive Load
(µF)
Low Temperature
Max. Capacitive
Load (µF)
(EN/CCC/BS) TGRF500-5 400.0 5V/80.0A 4.5-5.5 90.0 12000 6000
EN/CCC/BS
TGRF500-12 500.4 12V/41.7A 11.4-12.6 94.0 10000 4000
TGRF500-24 501.6 24V/20.9A 22.8-25.2 94.5 8000 3000
(EN/CCC/BS)
TGRF500-36 500.4 36V/13.9A 34.2-37.8 95.0 6000 2000
TGRF500-48 501.6 48V/10.45A 45.6-50.4 95.0 4000 1000
TGRF500-55 489.5 55V/8.9A 45.0-58.0 95.0 2000 600
Note: *Under any conditions, the total power of the product should not exceed the rated output power, and the output current should not exceed the rated output current.
Input Specifications
Item Operating Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Input Voltage Range